2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 307

BY REPRESENTATIVE NEWELL

A RESOLUTION

To recognize May 29, 2024, as New Orleans Day at the state capitol.

WHEREAS, Louisiana is nationally and internationally recognized as the most unique state in the nation, and the city of New Orleans plays a vital role in the distinction that the state enjoys in this regard; and

WHEREAS, the culture of Louisiana is woven throughout the very fabric of the city of New Orleans, which includes residents from throughout the state who now call the city home; and

WHEREAS, the House of Representatives recognizes the many economic, cultural, and artistic contributions of the city of New Orleans; and

WHEREAS, the House of Representatives also recognizes the global prominence of the city of New Orleans, which is a world-class city that features events of national importance, cutting-edge technology, and innovation with respect to green and blue infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, the city of New Orleans is a quilt that is embroidered of new and old neighborhoods of distinction; it is the cultural diversity of the people of the city that makes New Orleans the remarkable place it is today.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby recognize May 29, 2024, as New Orleans Day at the state capitol and does hereby call upon the citizens of Louisiana to observe this day by celebrating the unique culture and history of the Crescent City.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES